JAN 24 2022

Approved

| REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM | | |
|--|---|--|
| Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates | | |
| | | |
| SUBMITTED BY: David Disheroon TODA | AY'S DATE: 01/14/2022 | |
| <u>DEPARTMENT</u> : | Public Works | |
| | | |
| SICNATUDE OF DEDADTMENT HEAD. | | |
| SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: | | |
| REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: | 01/24/2022 | |
| SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consideration | on of Variance to allow permitting of a | |
| single family structure and septic system at 3201 Falcon | | |
| in Precinct #2- Public Works Department | • | |
| DEDCOM(C) TO DECEMBER THE A POST DO | | |
| PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: David Dis | heroon | |
| SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose suppo | orting documentation) | |
| TIME: 10 minutes | ACTION ITEM: X | |
| | WORKSHOP | |
| (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) | CONSENT: | |
| | EXECUTIVE: | |
| | | |
| STAFF NOTICE: | | |
| COUNTY ATTORNEY: X IT DEP | | |
| AUDITOR: PURCH | | |
| PERSONNEL: PUBLIC | | |
| BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ********This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office******* | | |
| | | |
| ASSIGNED AGENDA D | ATE: | |
| REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE | | |
| COLUMN ADDROGUE | . | |
| COURT MEMBER APPROVAL | Date | |

Approved



Variance Request for Septic System

Johnson County Subdivision Rules and Regulations state only one septic system per one (1) acre, Section VII A. Variance fee is \$120 per request. To request a variance for the purpose of:

| 1 installing a septic system on a lot or tract of less than an acre or | |
|--|-----------------|
| two residences / structures on one (1) septic system or | |
| installing a second septic system on a lot less than 2 acres | |
| Please provide the following information. This request will be presented to the Commis for their decision. | ssioner's Court |
| Owner Avadele Companies, LLC (Greg McCullough) Date 1-10-22 | |
| Phone no. 817-907-8905 | |
| Email address gmccullough14@gmail.com | |
| Property Information for Variance Request: | |
| Property 911 address 3201 Falcon Dr, Joshua, TX 76058 | |
| Subdivision name Xcell Ranch EstatesBlockLo | ot 48 |
| Survey A. HodgesAbstract 342Acreage | 2 |
| Size of existing residence: 1.873 (acres) sq. ft. | |
| Does this lot currently have a septic system? () Yes (<u>x</u>) No System type | |
| ETJ: (x) Yes - City Burleson () N | lo |
| Is a part of the property located in a FEMA designated Floodplain? () Yes(×) N | lo |
| Reason for request | |
| Provide the following with this request: | |
| Copy of your plat if property has been platted | |
| ☑ Copy of property deed | |
| | |

WFG National Title GF# 21-270290

After Recording Return to:

Avadele Companies LLC 7660 Bridlewood Ct. North Richland Hills, TX 76182

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

| | GENERAL WARRANTY DEED |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Date: | September 17, 2021 |
| Grantor: | Jorge D. Torres and Adela Torres |
| Grantor's Mailing Address: | |
| Grantee: | Avadele Companies LLC |

Grantee's Mailing Address: 7660 Bridlewood Ct., North Richland Hills, TX 76182

Consideration:

TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and a Note of even date herewith executed by Grantee and payable to the order of VERITEX COMMUNITY BANK ("LENDER") in the original principal sum of SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND & NO/100 DOLLARS (\$75,000.00). The Note is secured by a superior vendor's lien and superior title retained in this Deed in favor of Lender, and by a first-lien deed of trust of even date from Grantee to Clay Riebe, Trustee.

Property (including any improvements): Tract 48, of Xcell Ranch Estates Addition, of Johnson County, Texas, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 4, Page 96, Plat Records, Johnson County, Texas.

Reservations from Conveyance: None

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Liens described as part of the Consideration and any other liens described in this deed as being either assumed by Grantee or subject to which title is taken by Grantee; validly existing restrictive covenants common to the platted subdivision in which the Property is located; standby fees, taxes, and assessments by any taxing authority for the year 2021 and subsequent years, and subsequent taxes and assessments by any taxing authority for prior years due to change in land usage or ownership; validly existing utility easements created by the dedication deed or plat of the subdivision in which the Property is located; any discrepancies, conflicts, or shortages in area or boundary lines, or any encroachments or protrusions, or any overlapping of improvements; homestead

or community property or survivorship rights, if any, of any spouse of Grantee; and any validly existing titles or rights asserted by anyone, including but not limited to persons, the public, corporations, governments, or other entities, to (1) tidelands or lands comprising the shores or beds of navigable or perennial rivers and streams, lakes, bays, gulfs, or oceans, (2) lands beyond the line of the harbor or bulkhead lines as established or changed by any government, (3) filled-in lands or artificial islands, (4) water rights, including riparian rights, or (5) the area extending from the line of mean low tide to the line of vegetation or the right of access to that area or easement along and across that area; validly existing easements, reservations or exceptions which are recorded in the real property records of the County where the Property is located.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

The vendor's lien against and superior title to the Property are retained until each note described is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed will become absolute, and the vendor's lien and superior title herein reserved shall be automatically released and discharged.

Lender at Grantee's request, has paid in cash to Grantor that portion of the purchase price of the Property that is evidenced by the note. The first and superior vendor's lien against and superior title to the Property are retained for the benefit of Lender and are transferred to Lender without recourse against Grantor.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

GRANTOR:

| THE STATE OF 7 | | § |
|----------------|------|---|
| COUNTY OF | aran | § |

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 17 day of

2021, by Jorge D. Torres and Adela Torres.

Notary Public, State of Pexas

Stamp:

S A TORREZ Notary ID #11817430 My Commission Expires
December 20, 2023

Prepared by: Ruais Law, PLLC 8951 Collin McKinney Parkway McKinney, TX 75070

Johnson County Becky Ivey Johnson County Clerk

Instrument Number: 35339

eRecording - Real Property

Warranty Deed

Recorded On: September 20, 2021 09:12 AM

Number of Pages: 4

" Examined and Charged as Follows: "

Total Recording: \$34.00

******* THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT *********

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information:

Record and Return To:

Document Number:

35339

Simplifile

Receipt Number:

20210920000011

5072 North 300 West

Recorded Date/Time:

September 20, 2021 09:12 AM

User:

Linda B

PROVO UT

Station:

ccl30



STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF JOHNSON

I hereby certify that this Instrument was FILED In the File Number sequence on the date/time printed hereon, and was duly RECORDED in the Official Records of Johnson County, Texas.

Becky Ivey Johnson County Clerk Johnson County, TX

Becky & very

